GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. 1(177)/GA/DC/HO/2018/157

Dated - 30 9 21

ORDER

In view of the administrative expediencies, the following IT Cadre Officers are hereby posted in the IT Branch of the Revenue HQ with immediate effect-

SI Name	Designation	
Na		
1. Ms. Priyanka Yadav	System Analyst	
2. Ms. Nidhi Rajpal	System Analyst	
3. Ms. Deepika Sharma	Data Processing Assistant	

However, Ms. Priyanka Yadav, SA and Ms. Deepika Sharma, DPA shall continue to look after the following work as mentioned against their names:-

No	Name	Designation	Work Related to
1.	Ms. Priyanka Yadav	System Analyst	Ease of Doing Business, COVID Data Management Cell.
2	Ma. Deepika Shanna	Data Processing Assistant	Digitization of Land Records, Scholarship Cell, COVID Data Management Cell.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissione

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ) Dated: 30/7-12)

No. 1(177)/GA/DC/HQ/2013/1593 Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner(HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, South West, Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 4 SDM-VI(HQ)/II, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- Se. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with a request for updating the order on the website of the department.
- PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham. Nath Marg, Deibi-110054.
- 7. Officer concerned.
- 8. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)